In accordance with ° : \
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

WEDNESDAY

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

)
*A9Z11XDM*
. A20

24/02/2021 #136
COMPANIES HOUSE J

I Company details

Companymumber [0 [8 [0 [5[3[21]2

-

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Robin Hood Energy Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Matthew James
Surname Cowlishaw
A . Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber| Four Brindleyplace
Street | Birmingham
Post town | B1 2HZ
County/Region | :
Postcode [ TTrrrrr
Country |
u ~ Administrator’s name o
Fullforename(s) | Richard Michael © Ut seciont e us about
Surname Hawes another administrator.
E Administrator’s address o .
Building name/number | 5 Callaghan Square ,OOthe; administrator X
Use this section to tell us about
Street | Cardiff another administrator.
Post town | CF10 5BT
County/Region |
R N O
Country | )

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
|:| Statement of concurrence

. ‘ ~ Date of the statement of affalrs _

o Bls foln Bl

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

w [ FF T

u _ Sign and date

s X Bt o =

Signature date I_? ’? ’T ’?2— IY_Z—%' ,? |—‘T

-

:04/17 Version 1.0



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

‘| You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

l Contact name

Maysoon Mehdi

E Where to send

“mmE . Deloitte LLP
| Four Brindleyplace
’ | Birmingham
. | Post town B1 2HZ

County/Region

Country

|DX

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000

' Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to -
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

"| DX 33050 Cardiff.

,WI—F‘FF,_’(’?,_ ﬂ.{Further informatior;

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is avallable in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at

‘| www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.6




|48

| The Insolvency
Service

Hetping poople in financial distrosa

Name of company

Enter court details

Enter full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Affairs relates

Enter the date

(DD/MM/YYYY) of
administration order)

Enter your full name
including title, first
name, any middle

names and surmame.

Enter the date
(OD/MM/YYYY) this

form was comgleted .

- TITLE

Rule 3. 30

Statement of Affalrs (Admmlstratlon)

IROB|N HOOD ENERGY LIMITED

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Inthe [ | Number | ‘ V j

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

ROBIN HOOD ENERGY LIMITED

PART A A

The part particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at
Date  |05/01/2021

' The guidance notes below tell you how to comblete‘ this form easily and

correctly.
: A

Show the company’s fihancial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| belneve that the facts stated:

1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets and
2. In the-declaration in Part A above
are true.

Full Name |Neghat Nawaz Khan
N ]

[23 February 2021

Signed

Dated




A — Summary of Aésets

D200 e
2 d dDIC A
Assets subject-to a fixed charge (see guidance)
}
Assets subject to a floating charge (see guidance)
| Uncharged assets (see guidance)
Cash at Bank £3,489,209 £3,489,209
Cash held in Escrow £0 £2,806,363
Final receipts due from British Gas £9,512,741 £6,740,455
Customer Debtors £3,104,484 £1,147,969
Receipts from industry reconciliations £452,575 £500,000
Repayment of overpaid industry charges £1,029,371 £580,354
Credit Cover recoverable £52,000 £52,000
Furniture and Fittings £0 £10,000
Estimated total assets available for preferential 4 ‘
it £17,640,380|£15,326,350

PO { .
Signed [[\] . A .. | Date [23 February 2021




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
realisable

value/
Estimated
to rank

: £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A) 15,326,350
Liabilities
Preferéntial creditors:- -991,606
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,334,744
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,334,744
Debts secured by floating charges 0
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,334,744
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,334,744
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge -61,623,131
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential credltors 47 288 387
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) o '
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 0 -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 47,288,387
Issued and called up capital 7,500,001 °

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

-54,788,388

| Date [23 February 2021 ]

Signed | I\\ (\fi\/_)\:



COMPANY CREDITORS
(excluding consumer creditors and employees — see pages B1 and B2)

NOTE: If more convenient, a list of the company’s creditors may be attached to this page as long as it contains all the same
information as in this table. You must include all creditors, excluding consumer creditors and employees, and identify under ‘Details
of Security’ any creditors under hire-purchase, chattel leasing, conditional sale agreements or creditors cla|m|ng retention of title

over property in the company's possession.

Name of . ~ Address Amount of debt Details of Security Date Value of security
creditor (with postcode) £ i security ' £ |
or claimant given

Please see Annex A

v

o . .
Signed | [ \U- (A | Date [23 February 2021




COMPANY CREDITORS (cont.)

(excluding consumer creditors and employees — see pages B1 and B2)

Address,

Amount of debt

Name of _ Details of any security Date Value of security
creditor (with postcode) £ : held by ‘security . £
or claimant : - creditor given :

Please see Annex A

N

Il

] Date [23 February 2021

Signed | !\l : )&\,\j‘




Intentionally Blank



B1
COMPANY CONSUMER CREDITORS

(customers or clients claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services, e.g deposits) '

NOTE: If more convenient, a list of the company s consumer creditors may be attached to this page as long as it contams all the
same information as in this table.

~

Name of . Address .| Amount of debt Details of Security .- Date Value of security
creditor ) -(with postcode) - £ i . security S 3

or claimant- . e : __given
' ' Nil

Signed | !\\\l ,U\E: ’ ] Date [23 February 2021




B2
COMPANY EMPLOYEES
(including former employees) -

Name of Address Amount of debt Details of any security " Date Value of security
employee (with postcode) » £ : held by security ' £
i : creditor given :
Nil
N | |
Signed [ [\l -\ | Date [23 February 2021 ]




Cc

Shareholders
NOTE: If more convenient, a list of the company’s shareholders m.ay be attached to this page

1 -2 3 . 4 5 6 7 8

No. | Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) Type of Nominal Number | Amount | Total amount
. ’ shares held | amountof |  of. per share called up
share shares | called up. £
. held . £
"1 | Nottingham City Council | Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham, NG2 3NG Ordinary 1 7,500,001 1 7,500’001
-TOTAL

Signed |_L\\ ji!/_)\:

| Date [23 February 2021

7,500,001




Guidance Notes for Completion of a Statement of Affairs

General Points

ol wN=

You must sign and date each page of the Statement of Affairs.
You must complete all pages of the Statement of Affairs.

Give all amounts in the Statement of Affairs to the nearest £. Pence need not be shown
Make sure that you write all details in CAPITAL LETTERS and use black ink.
A Creditor is someone the company owes money to.

A Debtor owes the company money. ¢

Guide to Page A.

1.

2.

Show the 'Book Value' given for each asset in the COmpany‘s records. If this is not possible state the reason.

List under ‘Assets subject to fixed charge’ any of the company's assets wh|ch are held as security by a credltor other than by
way of a floating charge.

List under ‘Assets subject to floating charge’ any of the company's assets which are secured by a floating charge

. List any other assets under ‘Uncharged assets’

The 'Estimated realisable value' figure for 'Assets subject to fixed charge ' and ‘Assets subject to floatlng charge should be the

_remaining value of an asset after deduction of the claims of creditors secured on the asset.

“ Under 'Assets subject to fixed charge’ and ‘Assets subject to floating charge’ show clearly how you arrive at any remaining

value of an asset by deduction of the amount owed to.secured creditors from the full value of the asset. If there is not room for
this on page A, you should refer on page A to a schedule showing the full computation and attach this schedule to the
Statement of Affairs.



7. Ifa creditor's claim against an asset held as security is not fully covered by the value in the asset shown under 'Assets subject
to fixed charge’ or ‘Assets subject to floating charge’, you must show the unsecured balance of that creditor's claim on page A1.

8. Creditors who do not hold the company's property as security but merely hold property belonging to third parties or personal
guarantees from directors or others are not secured creditors of the company. Such claims should not be listed on page A, but
will normally be listed on page A1 instead, showing the amount of their expected claim against the company.

9. A hire-purchase company is not generally a secured creditor. Until the final option fee is paid, the asset subject to the’
agreement remains the property of the hire-purchase company. Such a claim will normally be listed on page A1. If the value of
the asset is more than the total agreement price less any repayments made, you should show the surplus value of the asset as
an '‘Uncharged Asset ' on page A and write nothing on page A1. -

10.1f the company owes a debtor less than he owes the company, show the difference between the two claims under the
appropriate sub-heading on Page A, writing 'set off' next to the item.

11.Include all trade debts due to the company, even where these are known to be bad debts, under the appropriate sub-heading on
Page A. You should only show the amounit of the debts due to the company wh|ch you feel can be recovered in the 'Estimated
realisable value' column. ‘

12. Reservation of title. A contract for the sale of goods to the company might provide that title to the goods shall not pass to the
company until the purchase price has been paid in full to the supplier. This might mean that suppliers to the.company are now
c|a|m|ng title to goods in the company's possession (e.g. stock in trade).

Show the full value on page A of any of the company's goods which are subject to such a claim under 'Uncharged Assets '.

Show on page A1 under the appropriate heading (normally ‘non-preferential claims') the full claim of any creditor claiming
reservation of title over the goods. On page B show the full claim of such a creditor and in a note identify the goods concerned.

13.For the purposes of the Statement of Affairs, the claims of creditors exercising rights of distress or execution and-any property.
seized, should be treated in a similar manner to that described in note 14. -

’ 14.Distress is the aet of taking movable property out of the company's possession, nermally to satisfy a debt (e.g rent due).
15. Execution will normally refer to court action by a judgment creditor to compel the company to pay his judgment debt.

16.Make sure that you show on page A any of the following assets in which the comipany has an interest:-



Stock in trade

Plant and machinery

Trade ﬁx_tures, fittings, tools and equipment

Cash in hand, cash deposited wjth a solicitor or elsewhere
Farming stock

Growing crops anvd tenant rights

Stocks, shares and other investments

Bills of exchange, promissory notes etc

Book debts »

Cash at bank or building society

Loans and advances made by the company \_Nhich have yet to be repaid

Motor vehicles




- Guide to Page A1.

1.

Preferential Cred|tors are creditors given priority of payment in preference to the main body of non-
preferential (unsecured) creditors and to creditors secured only by a floating charge.

Often only-part of a creditor's claim is classed as a preferential debt. The remainder of the debt is a non-preferential claim.

Full details of a company's preferential debts can be found in sections 386 and 387 and schedule 6 of the Insolvency Act
1986, as amended by The Enterprise Act 2002. . They are summarised below :-

a) Contributions to occupational pension schemes and state pension schemes - any sum to which schedule 3 to the
Pension Schemes Act 1993 applies.

b) Up to £800 owing to an employee in respect of remuneration for the last 4 months to the relevant date.

c) Holiday remuneration due to employees.

d) Money advanced to pay a debt (and used for that purpose) which would have fallen |nto (b) and/or (c) above.

e) Up to £800 per person, ordered in respect of a default before the relevant date, to be pald under the Reserve Forces
(Safeguard of Employment) Act 1985.

" The date to which a preferential debt is calculated (‘the relevant dafe') will normally be the earliest of:-

a) The date the company entered admlmstratlon

if a creditor owes an amount to the company which is less than that owed by the company, show the dlfference between the
two claims as a liability on page A1. .

Show the full amount that any creditor is likely to claim in the administration in the 'Estimated to rank' column,

" unless you have evidence to properly dispute the claim or part of it, in which case you should show the-amount that you feel

is properly owed.

" Estimated prescribed part of net property. This figure represents a proportloh of the assets which are subject to a floating

charge being set aside under section 176A-of the Insdlvency Act 1986 for the benefit of the unsecured creditors. The
provisions only need to be applied where the net property (i.e. after deducting the amount of the preferential claims from the

" total floating charge assets) amounts to £10,000 or more, although the liquidator may apply the prescribed part if it would be



of benefit to the unsecured creditors. .

The figure for the prescnbed part will be 50% of the first £10,000 of net property plus 20% of net property of more than
£10,000 up to a maximum prescribed part of £600,000.

Guide to Pages B, B1 and B2

8. Full names, email or postal addresses, account numbers and reference numbers should be detailed.

9. You must list separately every creditor of the company, whether secured or otheanse You must identify any creditor of the
company as you list them where a claim relates to any of the foIIowmg -

a A hlre-purchase agreement

b A chattel leasing agreement

c A conditional sale agreement

d A creditor claiming retention of title over property in the company's possession

10.  Consumer creditors must be listed separately on page B1. Consumer creditors inciude customers or clients claiming
‘amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services (e.g. deposits).

11.  Employees, including former employees, must be listed separately on page E B2 where a claim whlch relates to a perlod of
employment with the company.

12.  When listing a creditor who owes money to the company, but is owed smaller amount than their cIa|m give details of the two
claims in a note, but only show the difference between them as the 'amount of debt'.



13.  Make sure that you include any amounts that the company owes for:

Utilities (including Electricity, Gas, Telephone and Water Rates)

General business rates

Any banks, loan, credit or finance companles

Goods or serwces supplled

Rent

Wages and other monies due to employees (page B2)

Hire-purchase, Conditional Sale or Leasing agreements

Creditors claiming they own goods in the company's possession :
Customers who paid money for goods and services not supplied by the company (page B1)
HM Revenue & Customs .

Guarantees or indemnities given

X "o a0 oo

14.  If the company owes money to a lot of creditors, you might need to include several B pages in the Statement of Affairs. If so,
number these extra pages as “B, B1, B2 continuation sheet” ‘as apphcable

Guide to Page C

List all shareholders showing 'Preference Shareholders' first.

When you have done all of the above, please ensure that you have signed and dated each page and have completed the
Statement of Truth at the beginning of the Statement of Affairs.



ANNEX A
COMPANY CRECITORS

Name of Creditor or Clatmant Address {whth postcode)

Amount of debt

Oetalls of any securtty heid by
creditor

Date security given

Vatue of security
3

15t Stop Cor Fingnce Limited Unit 9 & 10 Whitel nckpool DRUM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE CHESTER LE STREET FY4 S|

mmﬂm—: DESS 50

Unit 5, DeHﬂle and Drive, L24 8RN

ABMIIIIII Sotutions ted 20 Grontte Woy, Mountsorrel, Loughborough, Lefcester, LE12 7TZ
{Accessinstwolitd |
m;mmm—

Estate Road 1 South Humberside industriaf Estate GRIMS8Y DN31 1SF

(Adrve [td /O Sovoy Stewort | 191 Woodhouse Road London_N12 GAY.

101£ Universol House, 88-94 Wentworth Street, London, £1 7SA

(Affiite d Untites 113 Unk 9, Knol Street Industriol Purk, Safford, M7 28L
[AGNE Ted o AlphoGraphic |-9 Vonguerd Court, Preston Farm, Stockton-on-Teex 1318 3TR

iro'oo Farm Gos

| Adion Prop SARL o Workman LLP Colmore Ploce 29 Bennetts Hil DARLASTON ROAD B2 SSN

[AlphaPet Management Services Ltd (413 - 17 The Precinct West Meods Bognor Reghs West Sussex PO21 558

[AMAYA SALES UCUMITED | Unit 2A East Bridgford Business Pork Kneeton Road East Bridgford Nottngham NG13 81

Americon institute For Forelg S 2 ELVASTON PLACE LONDON LONDON SW7 5QH

[Americon Institute For Foreig J7Qumn15¢rtlan on_LONDON SW7 SHR

[Anglo Manogement UXLtd ______|Popeshead Court Offices, Peter Lane, York North Yorkshire, Y01 85U
m' dinavion Esrotes § TP |1 Great Ribition Wot, Kirkstall Forge, Leeds, (55 36F

Unft 16-17 High Hazles Road Monvers Business Park Cotgrove NG12 3G2

[Arborea Holdings{ed |12, Tregunter Rood TREGUNTER DADLon smoyua

o CHP Management Limited Urlies Ho J Road Yote 8537 5NN
ok Dakies Ltd Second A Greasky Street, B l.wmggmmmvs

| Arvoto Finandlo! Solrtians Limited | BN/A

[AutoskepersGroup e [orchord Work Wilersey ool Exare Wilkriey Broodwoy WHIZ 307

Avon nusmum [Unfs 14715 Mctvern ik Sclence Pos iine Rood Mafvern Worcestershire WA14 352

Babington House, Mollord Woy, Pride Poi m DE24 86X

|BASESTATION Ltd 3020 Colinton Rood, Edinburgh, EH10 OLE.
|Beoconplusitd —___— 16 Halg Court, Halg Rood, Rwr tre, WAT6 80X

73 Chester Rood Manchester. of M16 SHF

lobal Metering LMVHEII gy Asse {2 Arkwrig ourt, Commercio! Rood, Darwen, Loncushire, 883 OFG.

|Bideford Hluand rurc uw- o i SANDYWERE ROk R TeAAr BIDEFORD BX30 4R
fck House, Long Benning isiness Pos g 8ennington, Newark, Nottinghomshire, NG23 |
e Cast a.m:ns:mn ek otes Lo Beaningoon Busihess Park i oin Rood Nowsri NG S

8NP Paribas Real Estate Advisory 8 Pic/o Utilitas Sokstions ted Unit 12, Ock Tree Business Centre The Courtyard Orbital Park TN26 0SG.
BOLD DISALAY 16H WESTSIDE IND EST ST HELENS ST MELENS MERSEYSIDE WAS 3AT

TOWER HITCH WHITCHURCH HILL READING RGE INU

11 TuckweilGrove, Exeter, £X1 3HU -

Breckey & Co Estate Agents 57-59 Ormskirk Road STANDISH WIGAN WNS SEA

[BridgeEstate —  ioxley House, Stotion Street, Nottinghom, NG2 NG
m’m_- bor, Blue Fin Bulding, 110 Southwark Street, London, SE1 05U

ghter World Energy Ltd 221-223 Deans Manchester, M3 8EN.

wmr ST MOTOK SPORT TMITELUN 4 "AVENUE FIELDS IND EST AVENUE FARM STRATFORD CV37 GHT
Jield Uverpool 62 BOLD ST 16 2RZ

fet€led 145 Priory Rood Anp
[Business Direet Uity (57— Koty’s Nook, West Lambwoth Rood, Wihermik, Hul HUTT 477

Business Utiftes UK Suite 4, Brenton Business Complex, Sond Street, Bury, Lancashire, 8L9 78E

0 Costleford (Poole} Umited Themesbourne Lodge Stutfon Rood SL8 SQH

/0 Caxtons James Piicher House 49/50 Windmill Street Kent DA12 186

| /0 Coxtons Commercial 45750 Windmill Street vauul Xent CHATHAM DA12 18G_

[€/0 Coxtans Commercial James Plicher House 49, Jmil Street Grovesend LONDON DA1Z 18G.
aamm_w n Rosehill Montgomery Woy 3 ELEPHANT YARD CAT 2R

|
|foFel Reyrokfs Uk 13 The Glenmore Centre Folfestone Eastbourne Eost Sussex CTIT 4T

L — L L L G E

|70 Gern Eviotz Mianagement (51| hamesboume Lodge Station Fog ourne End Budinghomshire SIBSGN -
[/OHoeMnelrd  Thomesboume Lodge Station Ro s B Si8 S

ST. PAULS WAY FOLKESTONE €720 38Y

man e High Sreet Sond
J0 Michoel Parkes Suveyors ___{C6 Laver Qugy Cufp

oy Oty Estates Rochester MEZ 4H

pamﬂ_ Grnk One 125 Queen Street 3 TSI 100

[0 Prime Monagement ______ {Devonshire House 29/31 Elmf Bro;

[lamxm— 751 Wootouse Rood London LONDON W12 9AY

70 Smih-Woolley & Perry LLP____143 Castle Hi Avenue Folkestone FOLKISTDNEKENYG?OZRB

2018

WemGde v Notlona! Grid GdAshbrook Court, Prologis Pork, Covent
W

Sitks Wa) lmhm EneL CM7 368

1PSWIRCH SUFFOLK EQM Q0

_"’u:_ o
Coscade Human Resources [0 Wm v kshire, 1512 660

cmkmtawwnm Associotf] 4 the Paviions, vy, Preston, .
[Costleford Manogement |31 - 316 Bou: th Roa 67BDIIRNEMOU7M BHI4GAP

am or O Sudmlnl 112 Cavel SMLM#W\,E]}M

[OX Fast Food Suppliers Ltd. |70 Northumbertand Avenue Hull HULL HUZ 008

l’/ nirﬂmothmltl:hl Ltd Utiiities House, Qmmdkm Vﬂ Br’ of 8537 SNN.

|The TechnoCentre, Coventry University Park, Puma Way, Coventry, CVI 2TT

Pl Snnu:rn !uirzw 13 -usN Street Beckenbom BRI 1AG
|CommerdolPower itd |3 Dorwin Court Howking Piace, Blspham, Bladipool FYOZ /W,

Anm-rdwwscw Square, Hartlepool, TS24 65X

/O Caxtons Jomes Pikcher House 49750 Windmil Street Grovesend DA12 168G

The Woodkinds Du-mmm crwall LANCASHIRE CHED 47D

Control Energy Casts Ltd St RHI 1SH N

(‘amwf gy Associates Ltd 2 Millenntum A n.ﬂ SU!!M NR2 ITF

Cost Advice Services Ltd W id, Derbyshire, $45 SHA

[BEDFORD BUSINESS CENTRE 8 Milk RDAD BEDFORD MXAZ STF

[T37 Welngton Rood South Stodport SKT3TS

d DERRIFORD PLE 8B

[CeativeSupport 1]
Qredit Resource Solutions 3rd Hoor We st Bowiing MI{ Dean Cough nmesu
[RGWUmited | Plymouth P Pork

Science Pork Willo
oy Jowierr AL 7 CHURTH TARE CROWLE CROWIE D17 41

| Gowle Peotlond Raiway
Datosite UK 15 Bonhill Street, London, ECIA 40N

|D8 Group (Europe]itd | PINNACLE HOUSE MILL ROAD ENTERPRISE PARX UNLITHGOW EH43 75F

[DC Utklty Sofutions ted | 71.75 Shelron Street, Covent Gorden Londo

WCIH
[ocUsaied " Ground Floor, Grofton House, 7-3 Golden Square, London, W1F SHR

Derby O clf e‘almdllouse, orporation Street, Derby, DE1 2F5
[Edward House, &c Bumfed Avenue, G ffrock, Glsgow, G46 7L

brd Commun ElnD!Bmm ose Nottinghom NGE0QG

Doncoster Castle 43 B ett Rood Danmnzr BEJ DAD DONCASTER DN2 4AD

DnnmmrM opolitan Borough Council vk Butdiing, Waterdol, Doncoster, ONI 3

[Unk: 8 Pecrglow Cenire, Marsh Lane Wars, Herorditie SG12 01
Isherwood Park, Uitk Ock Drive, Annesky, Rottinghamshire, NGIS OO

mm—
["; S King Street Newcostle under Lyme STS 1EN.

|Eastern Power Networks Plc_______1Energy House, Hozelwick Plozo, Three Bridges, Crowey, West Sussex, RHIO TEX

 Easy Switch Utitles Lod sam: 61 5t Petersgote, Stocport, K1 10K

[EhGroup —— ——|ECAHeuse, 1 Drorield Court, ehic Cenire, Droniek STEING

Unit 8, 3 Livingstone Bouleve Hl.rmlllbll interngtion Technolog) va Blontyre, G72 08P

mmmz_
[EOF Energy Plc [PPMIP]______ PAtkntic House, Henson Rood, Three Biidges, West Sussex, RHI0 1

olden Square, London, WIFSHR

£:Dighal Media Group Loy 3 Shearwater Drive, London, NWS YAD.
mmmm

m__ Commll l Trokning le?!O ‘Minver Cresent ASPLEY Nottinghom NGB 5PN

Em:mm—wm d bz Nottinghom NOTTINGHAMSHIRE NG7 7AR

|gectrctyoreds " [nottingrom a Caundl"vm&llldh Eascroft Depot London Road NG2 3AH.
[Electricity Otrect ____~ 1 3AE

Seefy Primary School Perry Rocd Notting mNGS

Sheinton Market UNITS 4970 53 AVENUE C SNEINTON NGT 105

[EectridtyDect | Sneinton Morket LANDLORDS SUPPLY AVENUE G/FRECKINGHAM ST AVENUE C SNEINTON NG1 1D3

Nottinghom Qlty Councl | Humber Buiiding Eascroft Depot London Road NG2 3AH

Dllaslnmmtizw Frederick 7, Solford, Manchester, M 60
Em— 350 Euston Road, London, NW1 3AW

smrwms 41451 Glieborg Sverige
Gor, Aus za ¥

o wel 2
sn Cumﬂkn san Street, Mondhester, Muwu
|Energy Assets Networks ted |17 Sketity Ciose, Caswell Rood, Northo WA T

mdumkw gston, Lefcester, LE19 218
sndon, W3 XA

|Enevgy Meterng Sokitions itd_____|Regent House, Kendal Avenue,

thvmhwmw pon-Deorne, Rotherhom, 563 71

Energy UK 15t Floor, 26 Finsbury Square, Londan, ECIA 105 -

Energylinx Ltd The e-Centre, Cooperuge Woy Buskiess Way, Allog, FX10 3LP

7th Floor Wellngton House, 90 - 92 Butt Rood, Cokchester, CO3 30A

T A—
Enterprise Rent-A-Car UK Ltd sshouse, 43 Union Rood, Nottingham, NG3 1FN.

(Eaffoxltd —  —Acounts Recehable, 1st Hoor, € Wellngton Plice, Leeds, ST4AP

ERG APC Prop ird Ent PBE Noukfolm d Lﬂnth!hﬂm Stinfold RH13 5PX.

d tJ 20 Woluton iotting ha

Lee ead, Surrey, K123 78A

m—
fmmmﬂ CFI1048P
eyebrigheees —— Tea speis Whorf, Glosgow, Scotlond, G4 978

Properties 8el Cottoge Church Rood Kington HRS 3AG

Bml!— rewood,
3 Anyords Flood Cobhom, COBHAM SURREYKT11 3UA
st Floor & Roger Street London LEEDS WCIN X

N Gmund Floor, 20-22 Bedford Row Holborn London Greater London WCIR 4E8




NE STV A4

537 TV PUSaAD AR RGP
S TTON SN SOV v N TR ST § KA TG o4 o

408 Ei NSOy S Ul Do [T T L

oy g .xmsn E—TIT T

O TS Lo o ps| ) fuom quonT g siavy|
I Gapion § o s b [iod on] 44 om |




le's Retro Limited | SALON 442 9 Spring Hill Ventnor iske Of Wight PO38 1PE

,, td Woterioo, Liverpool 122 TRG

300 d Street, London, EC1V 58D

Mamogement Sotiions (1 Downs, Afrincha eshire, WA14 200
NEPwtﬁoxe( ds u ds Bank
L..u!m_ ghom House, 16-30 Wokering Road, Barking, Essex, 1G11 8PD

5th Flo
[Rilge And e Services Ted Uk 2 Martin Court Blenim industrial Esiate Netfinghass ELENEIM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NGE BUS

Gy Mooy ment Co TBarmeta]

od Propertes |18 Oford Street Nordnghom NOTTINGRAM NG 556
Credi 'Mnnmm!&m Royol Mail House, Stone HUl R: Bolton, 818 9XX
Sowl.lmlttd 29 Albany Street Edinb hMHHMlmMAﬁKHmEETEN]SQN
[Soms Beouy Be Ut 31 endle Shoppng Cente Sunnyonk ek
ford Prop [Sandyford Properties Limizd 507 Leek Rood Harley St e-cmmmmasn

[Sondy] m:mmmm—
|Sondyford Property investments Ltd | dshire ST1 3ER
Wm- Surrey, RHE SHJ

t Oistrid n(rn:um PO Box 6458, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG24 8QQ

Rnﬂﬁl' Fbw!inle gy Retol Ltd G al Administration, 3rd Aoor Avondale Mouse, Phoenkx Crestent, Stra de Business Pork, Mi4
{Scottish Widows Penslor Furd € Street, Edinburgh, E43 8

H G o
eaning 7 I3 Buderel Ind  ate, Bonnyrigy, MGTHar, FRTS TA

{Secffsh Nottinghom Umited |11 [yndule Roud KENNEDY DRIVE STAPLEFORD NOTTINGNAM NG3 308

Nolmm allemore Lane, Market Rosen, INB 3HZ

cure House, Lulworth Qose, Chandlers Ford, Hampshire, S023 7RX

[SF Group North West leltrﬂ T/ARe] 221 ‘Ormskirk Rood Wigon Lancushire WIGAN WNS SDN.
{SF RecrufmentTtd— 57 House, 6 Milenmlum Way West P oenks Centre, Nottinghom, NG 643

PGBWEGS, Hor urve) RHS M)

STTE
|3 North Road Notthgham DAY RORD NOTTINGHAM NGT TAG

mm—
[Shoby Properties (1d /0 FHP |10 Guford Street Nottinghom NGTTINGHAM NG1 586
{Siemensfk____~ — |CentrulPurk Lenton Lane, Nottingham NG7 ZNR

[Sifh Tempk Darlington ____—_|sikh Gurvdworo Louka Street Dorfington Durhom DLI 40
[Smort Computing Solutlons (td |10 Stodkum Court, Stodlum Rood, Bro gb, Wil GHE3 JAP
| Smart DCC Ltd 2nd Fioor, ibex Mouse, 42-47 Minories, iondon, ECIN 10Y.
[Smart DCC L1 [GHGRP] 20 Foor,IbexHouse, 9247 Miaries, Londor, ECIN 1 D7
Smart Energy GB Mews, London, WiT 7AA

[Smort Meter Assets 1 Ltd Thtn 40 St Thomas Street, as1 SIX

| SMS Dato Manogement Ltd Leve! 2, 48 St Vincent S Glasgow,

9 Prennou House, Copse Wolk_Cardiff, Souﬁlwn CF23 8XH

tevel 2, 48 Vincent Street, Glmsgow, G2

mmmm:—
dexo Motivation Sokutions UX. Ltd |Avalon House, Breckald, Linford Wood w on Keynes, MK14 610

| Sout Coffee House Ltd Mmm House 25 Riddings Road ikey West Ymb! 1529 Sty

th Ecstern Power Networks P gy House, Haxelwick Plozo, Three 8 West Sussex, RH10 1EX

Buﬂnesx & Areo Management, mmnnme, non. Ml Rood, mmw, NE32 30P

thend -on-Sco&! Cound! Qivic Centre, Victoric Avenue, Southend-on-Seq, Essex, 552 6E|

Dn" tlon Income, PO Box 6458, Basingstoke, Hompshire, unn
[Southern Gas Networks Plc SGN] [P Bax 609, Horley, Surrey, RHG SH

ScottishPower General Administration, 10th Floor, szo sv.vlnmrimt. Glasgow, G2 SAD.
[SP Oisrbution Ple {0kl ouse, Nomlton Inie mational P
cnux
sm Povwer Gener Adminfsration, 100 Hoar, 370 S, Vincert S5eeq Ghgow, CT5AD
erndew ufton House, 2-3 Goltfen Square, London, WIF SHR
[SSE Enengy Spply [ [PPMF]_|4 Penner Houd, Hovant, Hamgshie, P09 107
mm‘nz—

5t Industriol Estate, Pontypridd, CF37 SYL
£ NUJ

RSERY WAVE GXBRIDSE UBS 76X

KMM‘JMAHTMM g & Supp IlMM‘!Nant UM’KMSH’E!LGA: y, G4 OMR

[StMors Ghurch 5t Vicaroge St Marys Church 2 £dith Rood London W14 SBA

(St epburgs ooy oo St Wlarg P Saramii cont Waefoad TSRISTOL Brol 85571
mm—mm field WEST YORKSHIRE WF2 BAA
5t. Georges Community Centre Broodway Wokefield WAKEFIELD WF2 BAA
UNIT 7 OITY TRADING ESTATE ICKNIELD SQUARE BIRMINGHAM 816 OPP
COCKETT BUS PKIANGTREE PROPERTY CO 44317 LOCKETT ROAD WNA BOE
[UNIT 13 SPRING ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SPON LANE SMETHWICK B65 1PF.
mu Massets Rood, Horley, RH6 JOE

[SentinelHouse, 10-12 Massetts Rood, Horley, Survey, RHE 70I

_ 50 Bﬂ/ y Rood RTWGLL HU3 1V

70 Caxtons __|/ames Plicher House 89/50 Windmil Street Gmmmd xmlwma
mz' rﬂPbczUﬂlIﬂe:Lid Ui 8 Peerglow Centre, Marsh tone, Were, Hertfordshice, SG17

Strowbe: | Percy House Percy Street Neweastle Upon ETVNEANBWEARNEXIQW

m lLauml Service_|108 STAPLETON ROAD BRISTOL_ 855 OPR

Unit & Heron Business Pork EASTMAN WAY HEMEL HEMPSTEAD NP2 7FW.

[Subcon Drifing ttd—{Unit & Heron Bushness Pork EASTMAN WAY HEMEL NEMPSTEAD P2 JFW.
W dustrial Estote Long Lone HESWALL L9 7ES.

Green, Luton, LUT 3BA

n’ss/as TANNING AND AESTHETICS 429 uAnMawE RoAD MIDDLESBROUGl« MIDDIESBROUGH T35 6HH

Teigphone Technology Lid The Roleigh Sutte, Mdlmﬂudnrn&nm Tomworth Rood, Long Eaton, Nottinghem, NGI10 18E
Ten Eleven Bar Ltd lDB:w Street Soutf gon CF62 7AA
TextAn) tJ |20 Wo nSﬂ!ﬂ.N ting m,NGlSFW

Wetwork Compory_|Energy House, Woolph Business Pork, WoolpH. Bury Si_Edminds, Sfol, P30 50F

The Lokefond imbing Centre Ltd O Rovenswull-105 Rollway Arches RAILWAY ARCHES RAVENSCOURT ROAD 105, Rallway Arches Wi

eLa eland Gimbing Centre Ltd | C/O Canarywoll TRINIDAD STREET LONDON Unit 21-23 Trinidad Street E1

ond Gimbing Centre Ltd __1C/O VouxWest SOUTH LAMBETH ROAD Arch 45b-47a South Lambert Road, SW8 1SR

Th:om idsman Sevvice Ltd 3300 Daresbury Pork, Holton, Cheshire, WAA 4HS

The Proplrs Energy Cof Building 3 Wester Sha Donderhofl EDINEURGH £22 17D

g o
e Prdemiel Asirance Cp Umited 13 Vine Terruce Aigh Sreet Harbourne Sinmingham 817 57U

& Prudentiol Assurance Compun) E; 12 Devor House 1 Glveden Office Villoge Loncuster Rood Hig ombe P12 3VZ

¢ Prudential Assurgnce Compa N SMWKBIEVINDESTAYEBIL ON INDUSTRIAL ESTA! DOXMANS CLOSE BIRMINGHAM B33

The Rest at St Michaets Lid 11 lincoln Rood North Hykehom Lincoln Lincoinshire LNS 8DL

& Trustees of the Minervo 517 C 8 | /o Edwin Yhompson Fiftren Rusehll Mormigomery Way Corlkk CAT ZRW

The Whitiey Bay Treehouse Limited lalellileﬂcﬂlLW Mtiey Lodge Whitlry Boy TYNE AND WEAR NE26 3HL

ger EnergyLed Hul NWDWI

TMA Data Monogment Ltd lwlﬂndunliw Xingston-Upon-Thame:

XT2 6Q
Totol Energy Sokstlons |Righer Pempwell Stoke Gimsiond, Cornwol] PU”UI

Trodepork LJ

Trindty Court Manogement Company [Thomesboume Lodge Bourne €nd HERTFORD SLE SQH

Tristmire Ltd o/o HoRloway (Wiff= & Mi{10 Acom Business Pork_Northarbour Rood Portsmouth Southompton POS 3TH

Trustces o C & ME Retlrement Fund |GROSVENOR HOUSE 14 BENNETTS HILL BIRMINGHAM B2 SRS

Tuming AwhtNRSMn.I itd 5 Bomnfietd Crescent, Exeter, EX1 1QT
[GBM {UK] Ltd t/o Barbour ABT | Business Service Centre, 15t Floor, Toveer Vicw, Kings MIlL West Maling, Ker, METS 4UT

UNP investments Ltd |34 Finkond Street London SE16 7TP

UK Heahheare Corporution Limited | Unit D Madison Pla lorthampton Rood Manchester M40 SAG.

UK hw!r Dmvdon itd 6500 Doresbury Purk, Daresbury, Warrington, WAS 4GE

rv»umam Rood Selby YORX YOS 88E

um o3 PR?ST‘E

llﬂlihl 'l! ServkesLtd 5053308

Utily Assist Ltd 579 Eveshom Road, Redditch, B?EU

utiity Exchang tOnﬂntL d peokers House, 39 Deansgote, Manchester, M3 284

thv ow, Eoton S6lcp, Hereford, AAT SUA

|Utility Helpline : Sidney Phillps Ltd_}
u_umm intree, Esse 7GE

LITVMIXNDX (UK] LIMITED UNI'?FRIMBMMLMWMNSLEICBTERMNWTERLBSBI

4 PEGASUS HOUSE, PEGASUS COURT, WARWICK, CV34

VAI.O(ERD lTD LONDON ROAD WiLMSLOW ALDERLEY EDGE CHESNIRE SK9 7JT

Jied |82 Heathfield North, Twicken]

uwllzd PortnershidUnit 4 Lutrﬁde Business Pork Swan Lane Sandhurst GU47 SDN.

vmmnMuLmrAwnm Langdale Gadbrook Pork Northwich Cheshire CWS TN
lmm_; NOTTING] SCIENCE BTECHNOLOGY PARK NOTTINGHAM SCIENCE

gin Medio Buxhsx Communications House, 1 Chippingham Str Atterchiffe, Sheffietd, $9 3SE

ortuna Court, Calleva Park, Aldermaston, RG7 8UB

[VPS ] Limted ———Eroodgate Housz broodsey Eilness Park Chodierton Mior e OIS
Woles & West Utilitles Ltd Woles & West House, Spooner O Cz pring ocedkernew, Newport, NP10 8FZ

Waknut Court Residents Association (Wc/o Harp Property Services Limited Unk C Thrates End Farm Horp nvmnemswsqn
lE—_T ford, Nottinghomshire, NG13 871

EEEJZ’J
|Weibeck Estates /o Edwin ThompsoriFijteen Rasehill Montgomery Woy KENDAL CA1 2RW.

Wrn Sussex mvn Coundil Flmmdul Servi Coun: Nﬂﬂ, Winchester, West Sussex, PO19 IRG

|Western Power Distribution | House, Elilott Road 104 Pl‘ﬂ

D An:wnttk:wnm PO Box 231, EWott Rood, Plymouth, PLA OV0.

mzmmmm
|What Stores Umited 1507 Newport Rocd Cord(f BATH ROAD BRISLINGTON CF23 9AD

Wallom Pitt Ltd |George House 84, Richardshow Lane Pudsey Leeds LS28 68N

7A Midkond Powe] 10, Windmi] Lone Wolverhampton West Midlunds WOLVERHAMPTON Wv3 BHJ

[Windmif Pl (77
[Workfiow SeienceTed___——— 17 22 Wood Street, Sratord Upon Avon, Warwichie, V37 616
[Roservetid 133 stond

(oare

23 February 2021°




